
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/02/19 1st Payment 1,053,600
2nd Payment 1,106,280

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,344,691
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 10/02/19 Wed $20,883,382 $30,461,841 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 1,482,522
4 10/05/19 Sat $23,747,216 $42,009,967 $70,000,000 $48,951,049 1.430 4.0% 13.7% 9th Payment 1,556,648
5 10/09/19 Wed $21,757,143 $52,590,333 $0 1.430 3.7% 16.9% 10th Payment 1,634,480
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,134,053 $64,812,870 $0 1.430 4.2% 20.4% 11th Payment 1,716,204
7 10/16/19 Wed $24,993,518 $76,967,066 $0 1.430 4.2% 23.7% 12th Payment 1,802,014
8 10/19/19 Sat $26,302,787 $89,757,951 $0 1.430 4.4% 27.1% 13th Payment 1,892,115
9 10/23/19 Wed $25,985,761 $101,962,340 $0 1.430 4.3% 30.3% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 10/26/19 Sat $27,141,846 $113,608,741 $0 1.430 4.5% 33.4% 15th Payment 2,086,057
11 10/30/19 Wed $27,285,049 $125,316,589 $0 1.430 4.6% 36.5% 16th Payment 2,190,360
12 11/02/19 Sat $28,743,215 $137,650,128 $0 1.430 4.8% 39.5% 17th Payment 2,299,878
13 11/06/19 Wed $28,924,880 $150,061,618 $0 1.430 4.8% 42.4% 18th Payment 2,414,872
14 11/09/19 Sat $30,600,026 $163,191,903 $0 1.430 5.1% 45.4% 19th Payment 2,535,615
15 11/13/19 Wed $30,978,547 $176,484,608 $0 1.430 5.2% 48.2% 20th Payment 2,662,396
16 11/16/19 Sat $34,526,010 $191,299,509 $0 1.430 5.7% 51.2% 21st Payment 2,795,516
17 11/20/19 Wed $37,515,020 $207,396,976 $0 1.430 6.2% 54.2% 22nd Payment 2,935,291
18 11/23/19 Sat $38,013,137 $223,708,181 $0 1.430 6.3% 57.1% 23rd Payment 3,082,056
19 11/27/19 Wed $41,266,522 $241,415,394 $0 1.430 6.8% 60.0% 24th Payment 3,236,159
20 11/30/19 Sat $51,317,735 $263,435,522 $0 1.430 8.4% 63.4% 25th Payment 3,397,967
21 12/04/19 Wed $96,563,662 $304,870,401 $0 1.430 15.2% 68.9% 26th Payment 3,567,865
22 12/07/19 Sat $55,166,565 $328,542,038 $0 1.430 9.0% 71.7% 27th Payment 3,746,258
23 12/11/19 Wed $103,805,937 $373,084,533 $0 1.430 16.3% 76.3% 28th Payment 3,933,571
24 12/14/19 Sat $82,749,847 $408,591,988 $0 1.430 13.2% 79.5% 29th Payment 4,130,250
25 12/18/19 Wed $166,089,499 $479,859,981 $0 1.430 24.7% 84.5% 30th Payment 4,336,762
26 12/21/19 Sat $157,224,710 $0 $0 1.430 23.6% 88.2%

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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